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SSC 

Name of the 
Member 

Designation Email Id Contact 
Numbers 

1 Agriculture 
SSC 

Brig Narender Singh  Executive Director grievance@asci-india.com 0124-4046678 
Extn 15 

Mr Rituraj Ranjan Manager (Finance) grievance@asci-india.com 0124-4046678 
Extn 16 

Ms Seema Rani Zena Manager 
(Affiliations/Assesments) 

grievance@asci-india.com 0124-4046678 
Extn 21 

Mr Dharmendra 
Nagar 

SPOC- PMKVY grievance@asci-india.com 0124-4046678 
Extn 17 

Ms Shobha Dhyani CEO's Cell grievance@asci-india.com 0124-4046678 
Extn 23 

2 Apparel SSC Ashish Srivastava Joint Director 
(Operations) 

jdop@sscamh.com 9899074066 

Atul Madan Deputy Director - 
Projects & Training 

ddptv@sscamh.com 9971932299 

Arpit Kumar Deputy Director - IT ddit@sscamh.com 9068610310 

Deepak Awasthi Deputy Director - 
Finance 

ddfin@sscamh.com 9899030144 

3 Automotive 
Skills 
Development 
Council 

Mr.Sunil K. 
Chaturvedi 

CEO, ASDC skc@asdc.org.in  +91 11-
42599800 

Mr.Vishnu Mathur Director General, SIAM vishnu.mathur@siam.in  +91 11-
47103030 

Mr.Vinnie Mehta Director General, ACMA vinnie.mehta@acma.in  +91 11-
26160315 

Mr. K. V.S.Prakash 
Rao 

President, FADA kvsprao@gmail.com  +91 40 
2576773, 
2573663 

4 Beauty & 
Wellness SSC 

Ms Annu Wadhwa Chief Operating Officer annu.wadhwa@bwssc.in 9810113991 

mailto:grievance@asci-india.com
mailto:grievance@asci-india.com
mailto:grievance@asci-india.com
mailto:grievance@asci-india.com
mailto:grievance@asci-india.com
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Mrs Aradhana 
Tripathi 

Marketing & PR  Head aradhana.tripathi@bwssc.in 9810296506 

Mrs Kakoli Roy 
Choudhury 

Admin HR Manager kakoli.rc@bwssc.in 9717447666 
 
 
 

5 BFSI SSC         

    

    

6 Capital Goods 
Skill Council 

Mr Prakash K. 
Bhagwati 

Governing Council 
member 

cgsc@ficci.com 011-
23487243/266 

Mr K K Seth Governing Council 
member 

cgsc@ficci.com 011-
23487243/266 

Mr I S Gahlaut CEO-CGSC cgsc@ficci.com 011-
23487243/266 

7 Construction 
SSC 

Mr. B. Seenaiah 

Imm. Past President-

BAI/ Managing Director-

BSCPL 

bscpl@satyam.net.in; 

bscpl@sify.com 

(O) (040) 

23303663, 

23307704 

/23307831  

Mr. Jitendra 

Manohardas 

Thakker 

Chairman - Thakker 

Developers/ CREDAI chairman@thakkersdevelopers.com 

+91 253 

2598925 / 

2595458 / 

3254525 

8 Electronics 
Sector Skills 
Council 

Mr. N.K. Mohapatra CEO ceo@essc-india.org 9818022577 

Mr. Rajoo Goel Sec. Gen , ELCINA rajoo@elcina.com 9911445893 

Mr. Anwar 
Shirpurwala 

Executive Director anwar@mait.com 8800644773 

mailto:chairman@thakkersdevelopers.com
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9 Gems & 
Jewelry SSC 

        

    

    

10 Healthcare 
SSC 

 Dr Shubnum Singh Chairperson, HSSC, NOS 
committee 

 Shubnum.singh@healthcare-ssc.in  011-40505850 

Mr Ashish Jain CEO, HSSC ashish.jain@healthcare-ssc.in  011-40505850 

11 IT-ITeS SSC Ms. Avneet Bajaj Deputy Director, SSC 
NASSCOM 

avneet@nasscom.in 011-
41519230/60 

Dr Sandhya Chintala Executive Director, SSC 
NASSCOM 

sandhya@nasscom.in 011-
41519230/60 

Lakshmi Narayan Chairman, SSC 
NASSCOM 

lakshmi@cognizant.com 044-42098620 

Dr BVR Mohan 
Reddy 

Chairman, NASSCOM mohan.reddy@cyient.com 9849022686 

Chandrashekhar 
Rentala 

President, NASSCOM rc@nasscom.in 011-47670100 

12 Iron and Steel 
SSC 

Mr. Sushim 
Banerjee 

CEO sushim_banerjee@yahoo.com 9831083024 

Ms. Varsha Tibrewal HR & Admin Head varshaktibrewal@gmail.com 9681692725 

Mr. P C Gupta Company Secratriet  cs@hscl.co.in  9903319074 

13 Leather SSC Shri.Habib Hussain Chairman,LSSC cle@cleindia.com 044-28594367 

Shri.R.Ramesh 

Kumar, IAS 

CEO,LSSC info1@leatherssc.org 044-28594367 

mailto:cle@cleindia.com
mailto:info1@leatherssc.org


     

PMKVY GRIEVANCE CELL MEMBERS 

Sr# Name of the 
SSC 

Name of the 
Member 

Designation Email Id Contact 
Numbers 

Shri.A.R.Rajesh Consultant rajeshar@leatherssc.org 9880006915 

Capt.T.S.Ramanujam COO,LSSC coo@leatherssc.org 9940592897 

14 Life Sciences 
Sector Skill 
Development 
Council 

Ranjit Madan Chief Executive Officer ranjit.madan@cii.in 9818932470 

P. K Gupta Chairman, CIPI pkgupta_cipi@yahoo.in 9811106606 

S.K. Gupta Director, DIPSAR skgup@hotmail.com 9868902055 

Shubnum Singh Member GB ssingh@maxhealthcare.com 9810257949 

Prof. Ranjit Roy 
Chaudhury 

Nominee ranjitroychaudhury@gmail.com 9810290711 

15 Logistics Skill 
Council 

Ravikanth Yamarthy Head Training and 

Assessments 

ravikanth.yamarthy@lsc-india.com +91-

7200072718 

Dhanasekar B Head Standards & 

Quality 

dhanab@lsc-india.com +91-

7200072711 

16 Media & 
Entertainment 
SSC 

Ms. Leena Jaisani Sr.  Director  FICCI 
–  Media & 
Entertainment Division  

leena.jaisani@ficci.com +91 11 
23487505 

Ms. Sonal Mathur PM – Media & 
Entertainment Skill 
Council 

Sonal.mathur@ficci.com + 91 
9810152980 

Anumukonda 
Ramesh 

CEO - MESC a.ramesh@ficci.com + 91 
9717535333 

17 Mining SSC Mr. A.K. Bhandari CEO scms@skillcms.in 011-26814596; 

9871611911 

mailto:rajeshar@leatherssc.org
mailto:coo@leatherssc.org
mailto:ravikanth.yamarthy@lsc-india.com
mailto:dhanab@lsc-india.com
mailto:leena.jaisani@ficci.com
mailto:Sonal.mathur@ficci.com
mailto:a.ramesh@ficci.com
mailto:scms@skillcms.in
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Mr. R.K. Sharma Convener-SCMS & 

Secretary General - FIMI 

fimi@fedmin.com 011-26814596; 

Mr. Pramod Tyagi Additional Secretary 

General - FIMI 

ptpl@fedmin.com  011-26814596; 

18 Plumbing SSC Sandip Roy 

Choudhery 

Director skr@ipssc.in 011-41513580 

Vinay Gupta Vice Chairman vg@ipssc.in 011-41513580 

Mr. P. Sen CEO - IPSC p.sen@ipssc.in  

19 Retailers 
Association's 
Skill Council of 
India (RASCI) 

James Raphael COO & SVP james.raphael@rasci.in 9967014305 

Kumar Rajagopalan CEO (RAI) kumar@rai.net.in 022-28269527 

K Radhakrishnan NSDC Nominee Director radha@grocermax.com 022-40058210 

20 Rubber SSC Anupama Giri CEO ceo@rsdcindia.in 011-41009347- 
48/9871115301 

Mr. Vinod Simon Chairman/GC member simmcofoam@rsdcindia.in 044 - 26255220  

Mr. Vijay Pahwa GC member vpahwa@upes.ac.in 011-41730154 

21 Security SSC         

    

    

22 Telecom SSC         

    

    

mailto:fimi@fedmin.com
mailto:ptpl@fedmin.com
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23 Textile Sector 
Skill Council 

Dr. J.V. Rao CEO ceo@texskill.in +91 11 2332 
5012-13, 2332 
5015, 2332 
5055 

Dr. Swapna Mishra Director director@texskill.in +91 11 2332 
5012-13, 2332 
5015, 2332 
5055 

24 Tourism and 
Hospitality 
SSC 

Veena Kumari Head Academy veena.kumari@bikano.com 9560666812 

Gulshan Chib Head Human Resources, 
Duet India Hotels 

gulshan.chib@duetindiahotels.com 9999073193 

Mr. Praveen Roy CEO, Tourism and 
Hospitality Skill Council 

praveen.roy@tourismandhospitality-
ssc.in 

9810050319 

25 Infrastructure 
SSC 

    

    

    

26 
 
 

Furniture and 
Fittings SSC 

Mr. Gurpal Singh CEO Furniture & Fittings 
Skill Council 

Gurpal.singh@ffsc.in 9810136887 

Mr. Parvesh 
Malhotra 

Head Standards & 
Research 

Parvesh.malhotra@ffsc.in 9313610839 

Ms Barnali Basu Head Assessment & 
Accreditation 

Barnali.basu@ffsc.in 9560277944 
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27 Handicraft 
SSC 

Mr. Atul  Saluja 

 

General Secretary and 

Member Governing 

Council (HCSSC) 

 

hcssc@hcssc.in 

 

+91-11-
26139834 

Mr. Rajesh Rawat CEO ceo@hcssc.in +91-11-
26139834 

Mr. Krishan Kumar Manager manager@hcssc.in 9871570729 

28 FICSI SSC Dr. Arbind Prasad Vice- President, GB grievance@ficsi-india.com 011  23753127 

Ms. Mallika Verma Chief Executive Officer grievance@ficsi-india.com 011 23487221 

 

mailto:hcssc@hcssc.in
mailto:ceo@hcssc.in
mailto:manager@hcssc.in
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